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Police joiners at end March 2004 
 

Intake date

New 
joiners 

taking 18 
week 

course 

Transfer/re-
joiners 

needing 18 
week 

course 

Total 
Training 
School 

Joiners 
deployed 
direct to 

OCU 
VEM Women Total 

intake 

Joiner 
countdown 

- target 
3,440 

Cumulative 
joiner total 

April-03 0 0 0 23 1 5 23 3,417 23 

May-03 319 5 324 40 48 63 364 3,053 387 

June-03 327 1 328 48 38 97 376 2,677 763 

Jul-03 315 5 320 45 33 85 365 2,312 1,128 

August-03 318 3 321 42 41 87 363 1,949 1,491 

Sep-03 312 5 317 51 51 122 368 1,581 1,859 

October-03 326 1 327 34 49 95 361 1,220 2,220 

Nov-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,220 2,220 

December-03 323 1 324 27 92 136 351 869 2,571 

Jan-04 318 1 319 27 61 129 346 523 2,917 

February-04 283 0 283 16 57 136 299 224 3,216 

Mar-04 107 5 112 34 45 29 146 78 3,362 

Total to date 2,948 27 2,975 387 516 984 3,362     
 




